FOST

Fast Oil Spill Team

List of FOST call-outs
since its creation...




1993
1994
1994
1995
1997
1998
1999
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2004

2004

Gulf of Fos-sur-Mer (France)
Elf refinery (Feyzin, France)
Fos-sur-Mer (France)

Shell refinery (Berre, France)
Oberbruch (Germany)
Marseille, Prado beach (France)
Shell refinery (Berre, France)
Atlantic coast of France
Galicia (Spain)

Dunkirk (France)

Fos-sur-Mer (France)

Total refinery (Donges, France)
Total refinery (Donges, France)

Total refinery (Feyzin, France)

Collision of "Lyria” oil tanker with a submarine
Oil spill in the refinery canal

Oil pipeline rupture in marshland

Overflow from a settling tank

Oil pollution following heavy flooding
Deballasting in the Bay of Marseille

Overflow from a settling tank

Sinking of the “Erika” oil tanker

Sinking of the “Prestige” oil tanker

Sinking of the “Tricolor" car carrier

Oil pollution from the "Sandra Tapias” oil tanker
Oil spill in the streams of the Loire river
Deployment of equipment for recovery tests

Oil spill in a branch of the Rhdne



2004

2004

2005

2006

2007

2007

2007

2007

2008

2008

2009

2012

2012

Tarragona (Spain)

Nanterre depot (France)
La Mede refinery (France)

Total refinery (Donges, France)

Bec d’Ambes oil depot (Bordeaux,
France)

Libreville (Gabon)

Pointe-Noire (Congo)
Shell refinery (Berre, France)

FPSO Dalia (Angola)

Donges refinery (France) - March
and April

Barioz residential activity centre
in Theys (Isere, France)

Geosel Manosque (France)

CFT Beaucaire (France)

Dalia project
Light pollution of the Seine

Recovery of light oil entrained under one of the booms
deployed following a storm and heavy rainfall

Collision of the Happy Bride and the Sigmagas
Pollution following the rupture of tank of light crude oil

Pollution at the SEEG Owendo power station

Incident involving the Bourbon Athena: marine diesel spill

Construction of an oil retention dam on the channelling
structure of the "Vallat Neuf" stream in Rognac

Offshore containment and recovery of an oil slick

Spill of bunker fuel oil, part of which reached the Loire
River

Spill of 9 m3 of heating oil

Operating incident, diesel spill in brine pond

Sinking of the CFT pusher tug Combattant: leak of 20m?3 of
NRD + oils



2013

2014

2014

2015

2015

2016

2016

2019

2022

2022

2023

2023

Perenco Gabon
(3 call-outs)

PLIF Grandpuits refinery (France)
EDF (Isére, France)
Coucal site, Gabon

Naphtachimie Lavéra (France)

Donges refinery (France)

Donges Ponchateau
lieu-dit Tragouet (France)

PLIF Autouillet (Yvelines, France)

La Mede complex (France)

TotalEnergies in Antwerp
(Belgium)

La Mede complex (France)

Nigeria — FPSO Egina

Pipeline leak due to internal corrosion causing pollution on
a branch of the Olendé river

Pipeline leak, pumping of oiled areas

Oil spill upstream of the water intake network for EDF
hydroelectric power stations

Pipeline leak in the forest

Laying of a replacement recovery boom in the port of
Lavéra

Recurring pollution: discharge of black oil under the
refinery wharf

Pipeline leak, oiled vegetation

Pipeline leak: pollution of surrounding fields

Overflow to secondary basin due to a wastewater network
routing error

Advice provided on a diesel spill in the Scheldt River

Pumping following a leak of dye into a settling pond

Leak during a transfer to the FPSO, oil slick of around
500m?3
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